

## दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय खेल परिषद

## **Delhi University Sports Council**

दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय University of Delhi

Ref. No. DUSC/ST/2024-25/

Dated: 05.11.2024

The Principal/OSD Constituent College / Institute University of Delhi Delhi.

## Revised

Sub: Selection Trial for University of Delhi Volleyball (Men) Team for North Zone Inter University Volleyball (Men) Tournament for the year 2024-2025.

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that the Selection Trial for University of Delhi Volleyball (Men) Team for North Zone Inter University Volleyball (Men) Tournament for the year 2024-25 will be held on (Monday) 18.<sup>th</sup> November, 2024 at Keshav Mahavidyalaya, University of Delhi. The Selection Trial will commence at 09:00 am.

- 2. You are requested to send your outstanding players along with College Identity Card, Eligibility Performa and Team Manager for the Trial. They shall report to Dr. Surender Singh, Convenor, Volleyball (Men) Selection Committee.
- 3. The Tournament is scheduled to be held from  $22^{nd} 26^{th}$  November, 2024 at Gurukul Kangri Viswavidyalya, Haridwar (UK).

## Selection Committee:

Chairman, DUSC

Director, DUSC

Dr. Surender Singh (9810323797) Convenor

Dr. Pawan Dabas

Dr. Kamlesh Sharma

Dr. Rajender Lal

Expert to be nominated by Chairman, DUSC

Keshav Mahavidyalaya

PGDAV College

DBRA College

Deshbandhu College

Thanking you

Yours Sincerely,

Dr. Anil Kumar Kalkal

Director, Physical Education